## **RESOLUTION NO. 9484**

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 7754, 8030 and 8534 ESTABLISHING A POLICY CONCERNING APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

-- - - - - -

Whereas, the City Commission has the responsibility both solely and in conjunction with other units of government for making appointments to several Boards and Commissions it maintains; and

Whereas, this Resolution will apply to all Boards and Commissions unless State Law is more restrictive, and

Whereas, the purpose of these Boards and Commissions is to bring informed citizens into the government process, balancing experience with fresh viewpoints to provide advice and assistance to the elected body; and

Whereas, the City Commission is committed to involving as many citizens as possible in the decision-making process;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, THAT:

- It is the policy of the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, that the
  maximum uninterrupted length of service on any single Board or Commission shall be two
  (2) consecutive terms, exclusive of the time served on any unexpired term, for each person
  appointed by the City Commission; and
- 2. From and after the date of this Resolution, all terms shall begin on the date of appointment or as specified by Ordinance.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on this  $17^{\rm th}$  day of May, 2005.

	Randall Gray, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Carolyn Horst, Deputy City Clerk	
(SEAL OF CITY)	
Approved as to form: City Attorney	